
Dear Parents/carers 

We have had a busy week at school with Year 6 SATs including our popular SATs Breakfast Club! We are proud of 
all of our Year 6 children for trying their hardest all week and for excellent behaviour throughout . 

Thank you to you all for your support and help with the Coronation Fun Day last Friday — we raised over £500 for 
school funds and the sun even shone! 

Have a lovely weekend. 

BULLETIN BULLETIN ––  12th May 202312th May 2023 

Cont..overleaf 

Great Knaresborough Bed Race 10th June 

Our school team—Mr R, Mr A, Mrs Grainger, Mrs Clegg and parents Rebecca O’Connell and James Black are still 

training hard for this year’s race—2.5 miles through hilly Knaresborough 

and then across the River Nidd at the end. We are plucking up the cour-

age to practice the river crossing very soon! 

Decorating of the bed is about to start too for this year’s theme of ‘That’s 

Entertainment’. We will shortly be enlisting the children for a bit of help 

with this! If you would like to sponsor the team, with the money raised 

going to help furnish and provide resources for our outdoor classroom 

we are having built in the summer, then please click on the link below. 

Any support you can give would be much appreciated. 

Crowdfunding to buy outdoor classroom resources by competing in the Great Knaresborough Bed Race on JustGiving  

Arbor App 

We have recently started using a new information management system called Arbor.  We are pleased to let you 
know that the Arbor parent app will be rolled out next week. More details will follow early next week in order that 
we can be on hand to help you with any issues you might have downloading or logging on for the first time.  Please 
keep an eye for the sign up email and do check your junk/spam folder.  

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko


Upcoming Events: 

Sun Class Residential: Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May 

Training Day: Monday 5th June  

Knaresborough Bed Race: Saturday 10th June  

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June (Back up: Wednesday 4th July)  

Crag Walk with NR: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pm 

Leavers Party: Thursday 20th July 6pm 

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July 

Church services 

Family Zoom: 14th May @ 

9.30am 

Family Worship: 21st May @ 

11am 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 28th May @11am 

HOUSE POINTS 

LIONS 5510 

LEOPARDS 4798 

TIGERS 5773 
Readers of the Week 

Reeva and Alexa 

School Values Awards 

SATURN CLASS: Arthur T for persevering with his writing. 

JUPITER CLASS: Freddie for positivity  

SUN CLASS: All of Year 6 for perseverance with their SATs 

 


